<u>County of Kauai</u> <u>Department of Parks & Recreation</u> <u>Youth Program</u>



Participant's Media Release

I grant permission to the County of Kaua'i to use photographs and videos taken of my child, for publication in print or electronic documents and to offer the photographs and videos for use or distribution without notifying me for a period of five years from date of signed release. As such, I understand that the use of said photographs and videos will be limited to productions set forth by the County of Kaua'i, Department of Parks & Recreation Programs in the State of Hawai'i. I hereby agree to release and hold harmless the County of Kaua'i from and against any claims, damages or liability from or related to the use of the photographs and videos.

Participant's Waiver of Claim and Indemnity Agreement

For and in consideration of the County's providing the youth program, we the undersigned, jointly, individually and in any representative or legal capacity, on behalf of our respective selves, heirs, executors and/or administrators, do hereby waive, release, discharge and agree to hold harmless and indemnify the COUNTY OF KAUAI, its officers, employees and agents, individually and in their official capacity, from all liability or loss of any claim for death, injury, or damage to property resulting directly or indirectly from the undersigned participant's in the program. We further avow that our aforesaid waiver, release discharge and agreement shall be applicable to any owner of a facility and/or property at or upon which the program is held.

PRINTED NAME OF PARTICIPANT

PRINTED NAME OF PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN

DATE: _____

SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN